IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND

PRINCE GEORGE'S FERAL FRIENDS,)
SPCA, INC.)
c/o Mr. Timothy Saffell, President)
P.O. Box 1036)
Bowie, Maryland 20718)
Plaintiff/Petitioner))
v.) CAL 10-21374
PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MD.)
14741 Gov. Oden Bowie Drive	ý
Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772)
Defendant/Respondent)

DECLARATORY JUDGMENT AND ORDER DISMISSING CASE AS MOOT

UPON CONSIDERATION of the Defendant's Motion to Dismiss, the record of this matter, and arguments made during a hearing held in this matter before the Court on November 10, 2011, at which the above-captioned parties were present and represented by counsel, it is thereupon this 30 day of 300 by the Circuit Court for Prince George's County, Maryland,

Declared decreed and adjudged, that a person is not the owner of an animal under Prince George's County Code, Animal Control, Section 3- 101 et seq., if that person merely feeds an animal and otherwise does not act in a manner which creates ownership under Prince George's County Code, Animal Control, Section 3-101 (57); and it is further

ORDERED that if the feeding of an animal creates a public nuisance, Prince George's County may enforce its laws as necessary to abate the nuisance; it is further ORDERED that the remaining counts of the Plaintiff's Amended Complaint are hereby

dismissed as moot.

aud Honorable Sherrie M. Krauser

Judge, Circuit Court for Prince George's County, Maryland

Copies to:

E. Anne Benaroya, Esq. 5625 Hogenhill Terrace Rockville Maryland 20853

Counsel for Plaintiff, Prince George's Feral Friends, SPCA

Kristen Dorsey, Esq. Assistant County Attorney Prince George's County Office of Law 14741 Gov. Oden Bowie Dr., Room 5121 Upper Marlboro, Maryland 20772 Counsel for Defendant, Prince George's County, Maryland